
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4304

Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education

Assistance

Program Year 2016

Program Commonwealth Grant Scheme Sub Program Basic Grant Amount

Component Non Designated Courses Advance Section S16410

Determination of Advances made under Section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 on

account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 33 of the Act (Non Designated Courses

Advance - 2016)

 

I, MELISSA REARDON, delegate of the Secretary for Education: 

 

DETERMINE 

 

under section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, that an advance is to be made to the Higher

Education Providers listed in column 1 on account of an amount that is expected to become payable under

section 33-5 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, 

 

AND I DETERMINE: 

 

the amount in column 4 is the amount of advance to be made to the relevant Higher Education Provider listed

opposite in column 1. 

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 208,948,889 -443,409 208,505,480

Charles Sturt University 155,539,017 -2,449,181 153,089,836

Macquarie University 167,617,668 -2,384,936 165,232,732

Southern Cross University 63,023,728 0 63,023,728



Page 2

The University of New England 75,741,321 210,669 75,951,990

The University of New South Wales 232,003,172 1,445,893 233,449,065

The University of Newcastle 179,044,665 -42,063 179,002,602

The University of Sydney 277,335,987 -14,059,168 263,276,819

University of Technology, Sydney 190,186,730 5,655,130 195,841,860

University of Western Sydney 251,408,199 -4,761,298 246,646,901

University of Wollongong 132,233,638 -581,644 131,651,994

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 255,548,443 -6,390,753 249,157,690

Federation University Australia 59,512,788 -3,494,046 56,018,742

La Trobe University 208,083,604 -4,570,217 203,513,387

Monash University 282,659,720 -4,923,689 277,736,031

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

222,663,176 1,704,754 224,367,930

Swinburne University of Technology 134,864,604 5,633,100 140,497,704

The University of Melbourne 186,022,310 -64,784 185,957,526

Victoria University 109,991,089 2,023,890 112,014,979

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 98,717,700 -3,508,404 95,209,296

Griffith University 239,066,848 -9,254,225 229,812,623

James Cook University 98,040,801 -1,144,217 96,896,584

Queensland University of Technology 255,197,845 116,586 255,314,431

The University of Queensland 270,757,557 -1,955,138 268,802,419

University of Southern Queensland 92,847,479 -147,981 92,699,498

University of the Sunshine Coast 82,659,586 485,038 83,144,624

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 225,402,719 -1,145,477 224,257,242

Edith Cowan University 129,923,907 -3,145,686 126,778,221

Murdoch University 84,322,867 -1,021,787 83,301,080

The University of Western Australia 108,162,104 -4,139,219 104,022,885

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 125,778,940 -2,904,230 122,874,710

The University of Adelaide 140,684,822 649,305 141,334,127

University of South Australia 158,575,534 -4,113,146 154,462,388

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 153,301,276 3,579,559 156,880,835

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education 0 0 0

Charles Darwin University 40,182,330 155,234 40,337,564

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 77,419,094 -1,370,195 76,048,899

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University 67,459,462 -520,972 66,938,490

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Avondale College Limited 0 0 0



Page 3

Christian Heritage College 0 0 0

Holmesglen Institute of TAFE 0 0 0

Northern Melbourne Institute of TAFE 0 0 0

Tabor College (Vic) Inc 0 0 0

Tabor College Inc (SA) 0 0 0

The University of Notre Dame Australia 0 0 0

TOTAL Australia
5,840,929,619 -56,876,707 5,784,052,912

Variation Reason

October 2016 revised 2016 Commonwealth Grant Scheme non-designated course of study advance payments, approved by Kat Lawler

12/10/2016.

Approved by MELISSA REARDON on 12 October 2016 at 13:40:49

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 15

October 2016 05:00:47


